

## **News Release**

FORT CARSON Public Affairs Office (719) 526-4143/7525 FAX (719) 526-1021 'The Best Hometown in the Army.

The Home of America's Best.'

**October 9, 2024** Release 24-060

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Public Service Announcement Fort Carson hosts Trick or Trot fun run festival

**FORT CARSON, Colo.** – Calling all ghouls, goblins and ghosts! Fort Carson's Trick or Trot will be held from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m. Oct. 26 at Iron Horse Park.

The fun run festival, hosted by the Directorate of Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation, will consist of a 5k and one-mile race for runners and walkers.

Registration for this event is free. However, swag bags will be available on a first come, first serve basis for \$20. Swag bags include a race t-shirt and sticker.

The 5k run will begin at 10:15 a.m. with the one-mile race kicking off at 10:20 a.m. Candy stations will be set up along both courses. Participants are encouraged to dress up in their favorite costumes to be entered to win the Trick or Trot costume contest.

The festival will also feature family-friendly entertainment and local merchandise, food and beverage vendors.

This event is open to the Fort Carson community and those who can access the installation.

To learn more about the event or to sign up for one of the two fun runs, visit <u>https://carson.armymwr.com/calendar/event/trick-or-trot/6535651/91693</u>.

For more information contact the Fort Carson Public Affairs Office at (719) 526-4143/7525. After hours please contact the 24-hour Fort Carson Operations Center at (719) 526-5500 and ask for the On-Call Public Affairs Officer.